General Description
The MAX8545/MAX8546/MAX8548 are voltage-mode
pulse-width-modulated (PWM), step-down DC-DC con-
trollers ideal for a variety of cost-sensitive applications.
They drive low-cost N-channel MOSFETs for both the
high-side switch and synchronous rectifier, and require
no external current-sense resistor. These devices can
supply output voltages as low as 0.8V.

UP TO 6A
Typical Operating Circuit
Ordering Information
Pin Configuration appears at end of data sheet.
19-2795; Rev 1; 5/05
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX8545EUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX
MAX8545EUB+ -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX
MAX8546EUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX
MAX8546EUB+ -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX
MAX8548EUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX
MAX8548EUB+ -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX
Selector Guide
PART
SWITCHING
FREQUENCY
CURRENT-LIMIT
THRESHOLD
MAX8545 300kHz -320mV
MAX8546 300kHz -165mV
MAX8548 100kHz -320mV
Set-Top Boxes
Graphic Card and Video
Supplies
Desktops and Desknotes